
H.—46. 24
Internal Affairs Department, War Funds Office—continued.

Statement of Position of Sundry Local War Funds in Public Account as at 31st March, 1920.

Statement of Position of New Zealand War Relief Fund* as at 31st March, 1920.

Statement of Position of New Zealand Hospital Ship Fund as at 31st March, 1920.

Approximate Cost of Paper.—Preparation, not given; printing (1,000 copies), £40.

Authority : Marcus F. Marks, Government Printer, Wellington.—1920,
Price 9(1.}

Name ofFund. Amount paid. Amount
disbursed. Balance.

Bacteriologist Expert, " Marama "Christmas Dinner, Trentham
Christmas Gifts for New Zealand Mercantile Marine ..
Chronicles of New Zealand Expeditionary Force
Convalescent Homes in New Zealand
Countess of Liverpool Gift Book
Miscellaneous
Enemy Prisoners of War in Now Zealand
Liverpool Equipment
War Expenses Account Contributions ..

£
200

1
134

1
5,848

525
3

12
10

1,437

£
161

1
134

1
4,566

525
3

12

£
39

1,282

"io
1,437

Totals 8,171 5,403 2,768

Name ofFund. Amount paid to
Public Account.

Amount
disbursed.

Balance in
Public Account.

£
16,455

£
1.5,794

£
661few Zealand War Relief

* Being donations handed In by various persons and institutions to the Department for general war relief purposes—£0,813 of
ihis amounthas been transferred to the National War Funds Council.

Name of Fund Amount paid toJName ot J!una. Pub]lc Account

_
£

67,545

Amount
disbursed.

£
67,297

Balance in
Public Account.

£
248few Zealand Hospital Ship

28th Jul 1920. Geo. W. Daviks, Aci;ini Officer in Charge.


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

