INTERNAL AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT, WAR FUNDS OFFICE—continued.

Statement of Position of Sundry Local War Funds in Public Account as at 31st March, 1920.

Name of Fund.		Amount paid.	Amount disbursed.	Balance		
				£	£	£
Bacteriologist Expert, "Marama"				200	161	39
Christmas Dinner, Trentham				1	1	
hristmas Gifts for New Zealand Mercantile Marin	е			134	134	
Phronicles of New Zealand Expeditionary Force				1	1	
onvalescent Homes in New Zealand				5,848	4,566	1,282
ountess of Liverpool Gift Book				525	525	
fiscellaneous				3	3	
nemy Prisoners of War in New Zealand				12	12	
iverpool Equipment				10		10
Var Expenses Account Contributions			• • •	1,437	• • •	1,437
Totals			• •	8,171	5,403	2,768

Statement of Position of New Zealand War Relief Fund* as at 31st March, 1920.

						Amount paid to Public Account.	Amount disbursed.	Balance in Public Account.
New Zealand War Relief	••	••		••	···	£ 16,455	£ 15,794	£ 661

^{*} Being donations handed in by various persons and institutions to the Department for general war relief purposes—£6,813 of this amount has been transferred to the National War Funds Council.

Statement of Position of New Zealand Hospital Ship Fund as at 31st March, 1920.

N	Amount paid to Public Account.	Amount disbursed.	Balance in Public Account.					
New Zealand Hospital Ship	••	••			••	£ 67,545	£ 67,297	£ 248

28th July 1920.

GEO. W. DAVIES, Acting Officer in Charge.

Approximate Cost of Paper.-Preparation, not given; printing (1,000 copies), £40.

By Authority: Marcus F. Marks, Government Printer, Wellington.—1920.

Price 9d.]